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(6.) Estimated Abea or Crown Land still available for Sawmilling Purposes, Etc.—
continued.

Southland—continued. Southland—continued.
Locality. A,rea ;,1 Locality. in

J . Acres. J Acres.
Clintonside Survey District .. .. 8,000 Hokonui Survey District .. .. 4,000
Swinton Survey District .. .. 21,000 i New River Hundred .. .. 1,200
Eyre Survey District .. .. 45,500 Invercargill Hundred .. .. 3,900
Titiroa Survey District .. .. 45,000 Campbelltown Hundred .. .. 4,600
Monowai Survey District .. .. 106,500 Oteramika Survey District .. .. 4,400
Takitimo Survey District .. .. 16,300 Mabel Hundred .. .. .. 900
Centre Hill Survey District .. .. 6,100 : Forest Hill Hundred .. .. 2,000
Wairaki Survey District .. .. 10,300 , Waimumu Survey District .. .. 400
Wairio Survey District .. .. 4,000 , Tuturau Survey District .. .. 400
Waiau Survey District .. .. 6,500 Slopedown Survey District .. ~ 1,900
Waitutu Survey District .. .. 39,000 i Toetoes Survey District .. .. 500
Rowallan Survey District .. .. 24,500 Otara Survey District .. .. 2,600
Alton Survey District .. .. 10,700 Waikawa Survey District .. .. 20,000
Hakapoua Survey District. .. .. 72,600 Mokoreta Survey District .. .. 20,000
Preservation Survey District .. .. 33,600 Wyndham Survey District .. .. 900
Longwood Survey District .. .. 44,000 Stewart Island .. .. .. 122,000
Aparima Survey District .. .. 12,000
Jacob's River Survey District .. 12,000 Total .. .. .. 932,400
Lillburn Survey District .. .. 39,000
Wakaia Survey District .. .. 7,200 Grand total .. .. 4,042,280

APPENDIX C.
A RETURN OF THE IMPORTATION OF OREGON PINE FROM Ist JANUARY, 1907,

TO 30th APRIL, 1909, SHOWING MONTH IMPORTED, PORT OP ENTRY. AND
DESCRIPTION.

Laths and Shingles, showing Number Imported.

Number of round logs imported : February, 1908—Wellington, 30.
Number of palings imported : June, 1907—Christchurch, 4,500,
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Auckland. Wanga-
nui. Wellington. Nelson. Christchurch. Tiriumi. Dunedin. Total.

1907.

100,000
J.18,000
298,000

72,000
135,750

January
February ..
March
April
May
June
July
August
September ..
October
November ..
December ..

1908.

18,000
18,000
72,000

180,000

135,750

15,000

100,000

100,000

100,000 115,000
500,000
378,880
50,000
27,000

72,000 410,000
229,330

18,000
49,550

50,000
27,000

100,000

January
February ..
March
April
May
June
July
August
September ..
October
November ..
December ..

1909.

68,000
541,800
150,200

6,200
147,092
100,000

50,000
100,000
138,550
193,275
49,500

568,490
562,000
952,000
448,000

1,316,000
426,000

99,900
50,040

100,000 791,700
368,240
144,750
421,367
149,500
719,406"
562,000

1,268,580
730,540

2,000,083
426,000

45,000 36,000
50,000 916 100,000
18,000

105,500
258,000 90,000 336,083

177,040
298,580

January
February ..
March
April

514,000
69,375
20,000

69,375
534,000

49,500
402,700

49,500
304,500 98,200

Totals 801,500 90,000 2,285,955 15,000 5,689,865 453,271 996,780 10,332,371
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